
Assessors’ Association of Pennsylvania
Board of Governors
2024 - 2025

Officers:	
	President:	Rita Yannayon, CPE
		Tyler Technologies, Inc.
		ryy422@outlook.com
		(814) 882-0011
		

	President Elect:		Sarah Jordan, CPE
					Vision Government Solutions
		sarahjordan2022@yahoo.com		
[bookmark: _Hlk71643130]	 		(724) 954-5945			


	Vice President:		Michelle Mack, CPE
				Vision Government Solutions				
					mmack@vgsi.com		
[bookmark: _Hlk71788013]					
	
Treasurer:		Kristin Montgomery, CPE, Luzerne County
		Kristin.montgomery@luzernecounty.org	
		(570) 8251869
		200 North River Street
				Wilkes Barre, PA 18711-1004	
			
		
Secretary:		Michelle Hasker, Monroe	
				mhasker@monroecountypa.gov          
				(570) 517-3133
				1 Quaker Plaza, Suite 102	
				Stroudsburg, PA 18360


[bookmark: _Hlk8305602]	Immediate Past President:		Joshua Zeyn, CPE, Tioga County
			jzeyn@tiogacountypa.us
			(570) 724-9117
[bookmark: _Hlk106027121]			118 Main Street
			Wellsboro, PA 16901-1444


	
			

Board of Governors:			

Chapter		Expires 2025				Expires 2026                                   
Laurel Mountain	Camdon Porterfield, CPE, Westmoreland	Brandon Baker, CPE, Cambria County
			cporterf@co.westmoreland.pa.us	bbaker@co.cambria.pa.us
			 (724) 830-3401			(814) 472-1451			
40 N. Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 404	200 S Center St
			Greensburg, PA 15601-5370		Ebensburg, PA 15931-1941
					
North Central	 	Deborah Crawford, CPE, Tioga 	Mark Kellerman, CPE, Centre	
			dcrawford@tiogacountypa.us		mjkellerman@centrecountypa.gov	
			570) 723-8112				(814) 355-6721
			118 Main Street			420 Holmes St Rm 301
Wellsboro, PA 16901-1444		Bellefonte, PA 16823-1401	
			
	Northeast	Cathy Voda, CPE, Wyoming		Kelley Cosner, CPE, Wyoming 
			cvoda@wyomingcountypa.gov 	kcosner@wyomingcountypa.gov
		 	 (570) 996-2260			(570) 996-2262
1 Courthouse Square			1 Court House Sq
Tunkhannock, PA 18657		Tunkhannock, PA 18657
			              
       Northwest		KateLynn VanHooser, CPE, Erie	Beth McCandless, CPE, Clarion
			kvanhooser@eriecountypa.gov	bmccandless@co.clarion.pa.us	
			(814) 451-6082			(814) 226-1118
140 West Sixth St., Room 104		421 Main St Ste 20
			Erie, PA 16501				Clarion, PA 16214-1057

 South Central		Erin Murphy, CPE, Dauphin		Jodi Martin, CPE, Franklin 
			emurphy@dauphincounty.gov	jlmartin@franklincountypa.gov
			(717) 780-6120			(717) 264-5218
			PO Box 1295				272 N Second St
			Harrisburg, PA 17108-1295		Chambersburg, PA 17201
			
South East	James Parker, CPE, Philadelphia	Bill Gaines, CPE, Bucks
james.m.parker@phila.gov		wpgaines@buckscounty.org
 			 (215) 686-4315			(215) 340-8288		
601 Walnut Street, Suite 300		55 E Court St 
Philadelphia, PA 19106		Doylestown, PA 18901	
		






Committee Chairs and Liaisons:
        AAP Board of Appeals:		Angelia Tennies, CPE, McKean County
		astennies@mckeancountypa.org
		 (814) 887-3215
		500 W. Main Street
		Smethport, PA 16749-1149	

				Deborah Crawford, CPE, Tioga County
				dcrawford@tiogacountypa.us
			 	(570) 723-8112
				118 Main Street
				Wellsboro, PA 16901-1444

				Mark Kellerman, CPE, Centre County
				mjkellerman@centrecountypa.gov
[bookmark: _Hlk136430157]				(814) 355-6721
				420 Holmes St Rm 301
				Bellefonte, PA 16823-1401

Alternate:		Randy Waggoner, CPE, Perry County
		rwaggoner@perryco.org
		PO Box 37, Veterans Memorial Building
		New Bloomfield, PA 17068-0037
		(717) 582-5106

AAP Journal Editor:				Kristin Montgomery, CPE, Luzerne County
			Kristin.montgomery@luzernecounty.org	
			(570) 8251869
			200 North River Street
					Wilkes Barre, PA 18711-1004	
	
 Assessment Law Co Chairs:		Joshua Zeyn, CPE, Tioga County
		jzeyn@tiogacountypa.us
						(570) 724-9117
		118 Main Street
		Wellsboro, PA 16901-1444

				Charles “JR” Hardester, CPE, Lawrence County
				chardester@lawrencecountypa.gov
				(724) 656-2191									430 Court Street
		New Castle, PA 16101-3503


	Awards Committee Co Chairs:		Darrell Lutz, CPE, Monroe County
					dlutz@monroecountypa.gov
		(570) 420-3412
		Monroe Co Administration Building, Rm. 102
1 Quaker Plaza
Stroudsburg, PA  18360-2171

Michelle Hasker, CPE, Monroe
					mhasker@monroecountypa.gov		
 (570) 517-3133		
Monroe Co Administration Building, Rm. 102
1 Quaker Plaza
Stroudsburg, PA  18360-2171

Budget Committee Chair:			Kristin Montgomery, CPE, Luzerne County
			Kristin.montgomery@luzernecounty.org	
			(570) 8251869
			200 North River Street
				Wilkes Barre, PA 18711-1004

         CCAP Board Representatives: 		Charles “JR” Hardester, CPE, Lawrence County
[bookmark: _Hlk104186041]				chardester@lawrencecountypa.gov							(724) 656-2191									430 Court Street
				New Castle, PA 16101-3503	

				Deborah Crawford, CPE, Tioga County
				dcrawford@tiogacountypa.us
			 	(570) 723-8112
				118 Main Street
				Wellsboro, PA 16901-1444	

Clean and Green Co Chairs:  		Deborah Crawford, CPE, Tioga County
		dcrawford@tiogacountypa.us
		 (570) 723-8112
		118 Main Street
		Wellsboro, PA 16901-1444	

						Cathy Voda, Wyoming		
						cvoda@wyomingcountypa.gov 			
[bookmark: _Hlk144980240]		 				(570) 996-2260
			1 Courthouse Square			
Tunkhannock, PA 18657			

Conference Planning Chair:			Michelle Mack, CPE
					Vision Government Solutions				
						mmack@vgsi.com
	           
  Education Co Chairs:				Charles “JR” Hardester, CPE, Lawrence County
				chardester@lawrencecountypa.gov
				(724) 656-2191									430 Court Street
		New Castle, PA 16101-3503

				Michelle Mack, CPE
					Vision Government Solutions				
						mmack@vgsi.com	

	GIS Committee Chair:		Nick Angiolieri	
		Vision Government Solutions	
		Nangiolieri@VGSI.com

	Legislative Chair:		Jonathan Schuck, CPE, Chester County
			jschuck@chesco.org
			(610) 344-6147
			313 Market Street, Ste 4202
			PO Box 2748
			West Chester, PA 19380-0991 

Membership Committee Co Chairs		Sarah Jordan, CPE
					Vision Government Solutions
		sarahjordan2022@yahoo.com		
	 		(724) 954-5945

			Camdon Porterfield, CPE Westmoreland County
						cporterf@co.westmoreland.pa.us	
						 (724) 830-3401					
40 N. Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 404	
			Greensburg, PA 15601-5370

Nominating Committee Chair:		Joshua Zeyn, CPE, Tioga County
				jzeyn@tiogacountypa.us
				(570) 724-9117
				118 Main Street
				Wellsboro, PA 16901-1444





Policies and Procedures Co Chairs:		Mark Kellerman, CPE, Centre County
				mjkellerman@centrecountypa.gov
				(814) 355-6721
				420 Holmes St Rm 301
				Bellefonte, PA 16823-1401

		Angelia Tennies, CPE, McKean County
		astennies@mckeancountypa.org
[bookmark: _Hlk106171694]		(814) 887-3215
		500 W. Main Street
				Smethport, PA 16749-1149

	SBCREA Chair:	Randy Waggoner, CPE, Perry County
		rwaggoner@perryco.org
		PO Box 37, Veterans Memorial Building
		New Bloomfield, PA 17068-0037
		(717) 582-5106

STEB Subcommittee Co Chairs:		Charles “JR” Hardester, CPE, Lawrence County
						chardester@lawrencecountypa.gov
						(724) 656-2191											430 Court Street
						New Castle, PA 16101-3503	

						Renee Reynolds, CPE, STEB
						rreynolds@pa.gov
						(717) 787-5950
	
	Tax Claim Committee Co Chairs:	Angelia Tennies, CPE, McKean County
		astennies@mckeancountypa.org
		(814) 887-3215
		500 W. Main Street
		Smethport, PA 16749-1149	

Rachel White, CPE, York County
						rwhite@yorkcountypa.gov
						(717) 771-9232
		28 E Market St Rm 105
		York, PA 17401-1587


2

